LEGAL NOTICE

The Londonderry Town Council will hold the following PUBLIC HEARING:

Pursuant to RSA 31:95-b, III(a), the Londonderry Town Council will hold a public hearing on the acceptance of approximately \$530,316.91 in additional highway block grant funding, and approximately \$397,786 in additional municipal owned bridge funding on August 15, 2022 at 7:00 p.m. in the Moose Hill Town Council Chambers, Londonderry Town Hall, 268B Mammoth Road, Londonderry, NH 03053.

Londonderry Town Council